

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 295 of 2025

Sanjay Singh @ Sanjay Kumar Singh and Others

... Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Anr. **..... Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants : Mr. Abhay Kr. Chaturvedy, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Praful Dayal Agarwal, Spl.P.P.

.....

Order No. 02/ Dated: 06.08.2025

Call for the neatly typed copy of the case diary.

Learned counsel for the appellants is directed to
serve a copy of this appeal upon the learned counsel for the
Informant.

Learned Special P.P. is directed to produce the
neatly typed copy of the case diary and injury report, if any.

Put up this case after three weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)