

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.295 of 2025

....
Sanjay Singh @ Sanjay Kumar Singh and Ors.
.....Appellants

Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Ors.Respondents
With
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.505 of 2025

....
Sanjay Kumar Singh @ Sanjay Sahu
.....Appellants

Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Anr.Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants	: Mr. A. K Chaturvedi, Advocate (in both cases)
For the State	: Mr. P.D. Agarwal, Spl.P.P (Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.295 of 2025) Mr. Achinto Sen, APP (Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.505 of 2025)
For the Informant	: Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Advocate

.....
Order No. 04/ Dated :-14th November 2025

Mr. P.D. Agarwal, learned Spl.PP for the State has submitted that he has received the Case Diary.

2. Mr. Ritesh Kumar, learned counsel for the Informant prays for two (02) weeks time to file Counter Affidavit.

3. Put up this case after two (02) weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)