

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.295 of 2025

....

Sanjay Singh @ Sanjay Kumar Singh and Ors.**Appellants**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Anr.**Respondents**

with

Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.505 of 2025

....

Sanjay Kumar Gupta @ Sanjay Sahu**Appellant**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Anr.**Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants : Mr. Abhay Kr. Chaturvedi, Advocate
(in both the cases)

For the State : Mr. P.D. Agarwal, Spl.PP
(in Cr.A(SJ) No.295 of 2025)
Mr. Achinto Sen, APP
(in Cr.A(SJ) No.505 of 2025)

For the Resp. No.2 : Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Advocate
(in both the cases)

.....

Order No.05/02nd December 2025

On the request made by the learned counsel for the
Respondent No.2, put up these cases in the next week.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated 02.12.2025

Nishant/-