

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 295 of 2025

Sanjay Singh @ Sanjay Kumar Singh & Ors.
..... Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr. Respondents
With

Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 505 of 2025

Sanjay Kumar Gupta @ Sanjay Sahu
..... Appellant

Versus

1.The State of Jharkhand
2.Bandhan Oraon Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants : Mr. A.K. Chaturvedi, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Achinto Sen, A.P.P.
For the Resp.No.2 : Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Advocate

06/12.01.2026 On the request of learned counsel for
the appellants, put up these cases after Two (02)
weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

s.m.
Dated 09.01.2026