

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J) No.295 of 2025

Sanjay Singh @ Sanjay Kumar Singh & Ors.

.... **Appellant(s)**

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

.... **Respondent(s)**

Criminal Appeal (S.J) No.505 of 2025

Sanjay Kumar Gupta @ Sanjay Sahu

.... **Appellant(s)**

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

.... **Respondent(s)**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellants

: Mr. A.K. Chaturvedy, Adv.

For the State

: Mr. P.D. Agarwal, A.P.P

: Mr. Achinto Sen, A.P.P

For the Informant

: Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

08/Dated: 06th April, 2026

1. Learned counsel for the State is directed to file counter affidavit bringing on record the investigation regarding the caste status of the victim and the accused.

2. As prayed for, let both the matters be listed after four weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Dated: 06th April, 2026
Raja/- Uploaded